

## Govt of West Bengal Department of Higher Education Technical Branch, 6th Floor, Bikash Bhawan, Kolkata-700091 Phone Number: 033-2321-2550, Extension No. 3063, www.wbhed.gov.in

No. 137-Edn(T) /4A-09/2018

Dated: Kolkata, the 06th March, 2018

## NOTIFICATION

The undersigned is directed to cancel the candidature of Shri Bipin Chandra Mandi( Roll No. 0100092), whose name was recommended by the Public Service Commission, West Bengal, vide its letter No. 397-P.S.C.(Selection)/1S-65/2015(Pt-iv) dated: 27.04.2018 for appointment to the post of Assistant Professor in Electronics & Communication Engineering in the Government Engineering and Technological Colleges, on account of his unwillingness to accept the said post.

By Order of the Governor Sd/-

Special Secretary to the Govt. of West Bengal

No. 137/1(5)- Edn(A) /4A-09/18

Dated: Kolkata, the 06th March, 2018.

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to: -

- 1. The Secretary, Public Service Commission, West Bengal with reference to his recommendation vide letter No. 397-P.S.C.(Selection)/1S-65/2015(Pt-iv) dated: 27.04.2018.
- 2. The Director Technical Education, West Bengal, 10 th Floor, Bikash Bhawan, Kolkata-91.
- 3. Shri Bipin Chandra Mandi, s/o: Tapan Kumar Mandi, Vill: Jagannathpur, P.O.- Jamira Pal, Pin- 721460, Dist:- Pashchim Medinipur, W.B.
- 4. IT cell for uploading the cancellation G.O. in www.wbhed.gov.in
- 5. Guard File.

RNC

**Deputy Secretary**